GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1209
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2012

REHABILITATION OF TRIBALS
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has chalked out any action plan for the welfare of tribals including education and healthcare facilities who are either migrated from naxal affected areas or living in naxal affected areas in various parts of the country including Chhattisgarh and Jharkhand; and

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the names of the States where the said action planis likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(@) & (b): On going programmes / schemes under this Ministry are implemented in 27 states and 3 Union territories, including naxal areas in Jharkhand and Chhattisgarh. However at present, Ministry of Tribal Affairs has no special plan for those tribals who migrate from naxal affected area or are living in naxal affected area in various parts of the country including Chhattisgarh and Jharkhand.
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